
AUDAX CLUB PARISIEN

RANDONNEURS FRANÇAIS 1921

RANDONNEURS EUROPEENS 1976

RANDONNEURS MONDIAUX 1983

Route name : 400-2019 P.C. Bonavista Homologation route # :

Organizing club name  :   Penya Ciclista Bonavista Org. ACP code # : 11101

Organizer name : Ignasi Solernou Morera League / State : España

Organizer address : www.pcbonavista.com Distance 400    Km  

 TEMPS PER FER EL BREVET: 27 h Date :  18 i 19 de maig 2019

Starting point location :  MANRESA Starting hour : 6:00

LOCATION
ROAD MAP 

ROAD NUMBER
PARTIAL TOTAL CONTROLS

Ref. # (KM) (KM) OPEN CLOSE

MANRESA (CONTROL) Michelin  C-55, bv-3008, bv-3012 0 0 6:00 AM 7:00 AM

Rajadell 1:400000 N-141a i b 20 20

Calaf 574 Reg. N-141 14 34

Sant Ramon L-324 7 41

Tarroja de Segarra L-303 i L304 20 61

AGRAMUNT (CONTROL) lv-3231 12 73 8:09 AM 10:52 AM

Tornabous lv-3231 9 82

Bellpuig C-233 14 96

Arbeca C-233 6 102

Borges Blanques C-233 10 112

CASTELLDANS (CONTROL) L-702 8 120 9:32 AM 2:00 PM

Puigverd de Lleida L-702 4 124

Artesa de Lleida L-702 4 128

La Bordeta (Lleida) C-230a 6 134

Albarràtech C-230a 4 138

Sudanell C-230a 4 142

Torres de Segre CAMÍ RURAL 9 151

Aitona Lp-7041 5 156

Seròs Lp-7041 7 163

La Granja d'Escarp (CONTROL) Lp-7041 8 171 11:02 AM 5:24 PM

Mequinenza N-211 17 188

TORRENTE DE CINCA N-211 6 194

Fraga N-IIa i A-1214 12 206

Zaidín A-1214, A-1241 i L-800 14 220

Vallmanya a Gimenells i Almacelles 6 226

Gimenells a Almacelles 9 235

Almacelles L-902 i C-26 17 252

Coord
in.
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Alfarràs C-26 6 258

ALGERRI (CONTROL) CAMÍ RURAL 8 266 1:57 PM 11:44 PM

Albesa Lv-9225 9 275

Menàrguens CAMÍ RURAL 2 277

Térmens CAMÍ RURAL 7 284

Bellvís Camí rural, Lp-3222 i camí rur 10 294

Vilasana Lv-3343 5 299

NIIa NIIa 6 305

BELLPUIG (CONTROL) NIIa 11 316 3:30 PM 3:04 AM

Tàrrega NIIa 11 327

Cervera N-141 10 337

Sant Ramon N-141 16 353

Calaf N-141a i b 19 372

Rajadell CAMÍ RURAL 16 388

Monistrolet CAMÍ RURAL 6 394

MANRESA (CONTROL PCB) Pont nou i centre ciutat 10 404 6:16 PM 9:00 AM
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<<<Enter your ACP code number (6 digits)

<<<Enter the starting hour (08:30 format)

If this place is a check-point, add "C" in the first column

Openning and closing times are automatically calculated
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